503267393 04/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3314011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH	03/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD.	
Street Address:	STADELHOFERSTRASSE 22	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13499718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-487-5800 Email: pamd@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2332-1-020PCTUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE E. DIETZEL, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine E. Dietzel/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2332_1_020PCTUS_Partial_Assignment_UZH_to_Ludwig#page1.tif source=2332 1 020PCTUS Partial Assignment UZH to Ludwig#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035427 FRAME: 0375 503267393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 2332-1-020PCTUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

University of Zurich,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with office at Rämistrasse 100, CH-8091 Zurich Switzerland

ASSIGNOR, has obtained the certain rights, title and interest in, to and under the following Applications for Letters Patent on ANTI-FIBROBLAST ACTIVATION PROTEIN ANTIBODIES AND METHODS AND USES THEREOF ("Applications"):

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/278,064, filed on October 2, 2009; and

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/002660, filed on October 1, 2010; and

United States Patent Application No. 13/499,718, filed on June 22, 2012, and

WHEREAS,

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Switzerland, with office at Stadelhoferstrasse 22, CH-8001 Zurich Switzerland,

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining partial right, title and interest in, to and under the said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

University of Zurich

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, effective as of the earliest filing date of the said Applications, to the said

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research, Ltd.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, partial right, title and interest in, to and under the said Applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all corresponding applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any

> PATENT REEL: 035427 FRAME: 0376

appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Date_____30.3.201

University of Zurich

Name:

Prof. Ør. C. Hock Vice President

Title:

PATENT REEL: 035427 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 04/16/2015